Both  the  parties  hereto  have  arrived  at  an
amicable  settlement  on  the  following  terms  and
conditions for dissolution of marriage by mutual
consent:-

A.  That  the  parties  have  agreed  that  the
Respondent-husband will pay to the Petitioner-wife
a  total  sum  of  Rs.  12,00,000/-  (Rupees  Twelve
Lakhs Only) towards  full and final settlement of
all  her  claims  towards  her  permanent  alimony,
Stridhan, maintenance  (past, present, future) and
any other claim whatsoever.

B. It is agreed between the parties that they will
move  an  application  jointly  before  the  Hon’ble

[...]

parties shall withdraw/quash all the case against
each other on the next date if hearing or within
15 days from Disposal of Petition under Section
142 of Constitution of India whichever is later.
The Respondent –husband will pay to the Petitioner
Wife a total sum of Rs. Rs. 12,00,000/- (Rupees
Twelve Lakhs Only) via RTGS/NEFT /Online Transfer
in  the  account  Bearing  No.  110195253604  Canara
Bank,  IFSC  Code  CNRB0006631  in  the  name  of
Petitioner-wife.

AND /OR 

In  case  this  Hon’ble  Court  does  not  grant
permission under  Article 142  of Constitution  of